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Residential Lending Solutions

For information on FCT’s products and services or if you have any questions on a deal in flight, please contact our dedicated team:


National Team


	Contact	Area	Email	Phone
	Kate Wybrow 

 Head – National Sales	National	kwybrow@fct.ca	416.305.4763
	Jeff Brown

 VP – Credit Union Sales	National	jebrown@fct.ca	604.353.1557
	Brenna Charles

VP – Sales, Broker Channel	National	bcharles@fct.ca	905.464.0596
	Brock Nason

Director, Business Development	RBC, BMO, Scotia, TD	bnason@fct.ca	905.464.8191
	Heather Thoma

 Director, Business Development	National	hthoma@fct.ca	780.616.2119
	Melanie Pereira

Director, Business Development	National	mpereira@fct.ca	905.464.0657




Western Canada


	Contact	Area	Email	Phone
	Debbie Robillard

 Vice President, Distribution	National Distribution & Western Sales	drobillard@fct.ca	403.797.3959
	Darren Glazier

Business Development Manager	British Columbia BMO Mortgage Specialists, Scotia Branch, HFA and BRM, TD MMS	dglazier@fct.ca	604.657.1585


	Ian Leverington

Business Development Manager	Saskatchewan Credit Unions, mortgage brokers, RBC and BMO mortgage specialists, Scotiabank HFA & branch

National FCC	ileverington@fct.ca	306.914.3354
	Jessie Ponach

 Business Development Manager	British Columbia mortgage brokers and RBC mortgage specialists	jponach@fct.ca	604.349.1943


	Jason Boyd

 Business Development Manager	Southern Alberta mortgage brokers, RBC & BMO mortgage specialists, Scotia HFA & branch

Alberta, Manitoba, Saskatchewan TD MMS and Scotia BRM	jboyd@fct.ca

	403.589.1662


	Matthew Hannigan

 Business Development Manager	Manitoba mortgage brokers, RBC and BMO mortgage specialists, Scotiabank HFA & branch, and Credit Unions	mhannigan@fct.ca	204.229.1851


	Shauna Vandenbroek 

Business Development Manager	Northern Alberta mortgage specialists, RBC & BMO mortgage specialists, Scotia HFA and branch

National ATB	svandenbroek@fct.ca 	780-340-4189
	Krista Boyd

Account Manager

	Alberta, Manitoba, and Saskatchewan mortgage brokers

National IG	klboyd@fct.ca	780.238.2479


	Raj Raja

 Account Manager	British Columbia mortgage brokers, RBC & BMO branches and Credit Unions	hraja@fct.ca	888.771.0065 x 882255






Eastern Canada


	Contact	Area	Email	Phone
	Diane Skrtic

 Director Sales, Eastern Canada	Eastern Canada Sales	dskrtic@fct.ca	905.902.2253
	Amanda Gauthier

Business Development Manager	Greater Toronto Area East mortgage brokers 	agauthier@fct.ca 	905.464.4159
	Carmel Sant

 Business Development Manager	Manulife, RBC mortgage specialists & branch	csant@fct.ca	905.464.3805
	Helen Sadek

 Business Development Manager	Ontario Southwest	hsadek@fct.ca	519.860.8298
	Jacob Chase

 Business Development Manager	New Brunswick & Prince Edward Island	jchase@fct.ca	506.377.4950
	Kevin Strong

 Business Development Manager	Scotiabank HFA & branch	kstrong@fct.ca	905.719.9539
	Lisa Le

 Business Development Manager	National Bank, Scotiabank HFA & branch	lle@fct.ca	905.464.7818
	Mike Kennedy

 Business Development Manager	Nova Scotia & Newfoundland	mikennedy@fct.ca	902.499.9545
	Paul Leduc

 Business Development Manager	Eastern & Northern Ontario	pleduc@fct.ca	613.302.3803
	Robyn Sage

 Business Development Manager	Barrie area mortgage brokers, Credit Unions, Scotiabank, RBC, TD & BMO

Northern Ontario Scotiabank branches	rsage@fct.ca	416.809.7611
	Scot Barlow

 Business Development Manager	RBC mortgage specialists & branch	sbarlow@fct.ca	905.483.0787
	Bradyn Legere

Account Manager	Greater Hamilton Area mortgage brokers	blegere@fct.ca	905.287.1000 x764045
	Maria Novis

Account Manager	RBC Branch

Ontario Credit Unions	mnovis@fct.ca	905.287.1000 x764044
	Mary Rorras

 Account Manager	Ontario BMO branch	mrorras@fct.ca	905.287.3013
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		Need help with a deal already in progress?

			Check the status of your inflight deals with FCT’s latest online communication platform: Broker Chat

		
			Click here
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